FORMETIO-1395 (11av, 0 93) .

MRD 7.29.99

12-01-1999



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Indomnik Office

Introduction of the sellings means and an arrange and arrange arrange arrange and arrange arra	
To the Honombia Commissions 101177238	ਾਰ allached original documents or copy thateol.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  (1)Yuichiro CHIKAMATSU  (2)Hideo ABE  (3)Yasuo TEZUKA  Addilloral mama(s) of conveying party(los) allached? U Yes & Ho	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: FUJITSU LIMITED  Internal Address:
,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	n
🌿 Assignment 🕒 Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
U Security Agreement U Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U Other	Cliy: Kanaqawa Slale: ZIP: 211-8588 Country: Jāpān
Execulton Date: July 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & midness(as) attached? U Yes & No
. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): - PQ 2	1,2358
<i>K J B CA</i>	n, the execution date of the application isJuly 7, 1999
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Palent Ho.(s)
In eradinuch InnolilibbA	Inclied? Li Yes Li No MED 7-29-29
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total lee (37 CFI1 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	₩ Enclosed
60 TH FLOOR	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 6024	08-1634
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO HOT U	SE IIIIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforting original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Aaron B. Karas	7/29/99 Date
Name of Person Signing  Req. No.: 18,923  Tetal number of pages highlight	Signature  g coveration, attachinguis, and document:
The state of the s	house ager shoot information to:

40.00 0

02\FC:581

08/04/1999 NEORON 00000025 09363356 Maik focuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the control of the

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0760** 

1999年12月 2日 13時48分 ITOH INTERNATIONAL PATENT OFFICE

UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJI 16.353

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a communication unit having packet multiplexin	ertain new and useful invention in :
for which	
All and All Mills are constituted by the Charles are constituted as	٠
(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently here	
[ ] an application for a Patent of the United State	s was filed on
[ ] and given Application Scrial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and WHEREAS. FUJITSU LIMITED	Tale have fire Managed to be
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho	
Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and	under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One D valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, tittle said United States application and all divisions, renewals and combich may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions protection, including, without limitation, all applications for pater filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention international agreement of the domestic laws of the country in whe and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without cates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Forficial of any country or countries foreign to the United States, forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforms of industrial property protection on applications as aforms.	dged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, trans- in, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the tinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States thereof; and all applications for industrial property its, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be the United States, together with the right to file such addrived from said United States application under the for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other lich any such application is filed, as may be applicable; it limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certifi- ir country or countries foreign to the United States and fatents and Trademarks of the United States, and any whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or esaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the	ne terms of this instrument.
AND ASSIGNOR coverants and agrees that he has full righ not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict here.	
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said tawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and fore do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, proper protection for said invention in all countries.	communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, he successors, invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all generally applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally
Full name of sole or first inventor Yuichiro Chikamatsu	
Inventor's signature Minches chi kamata	Date July 7, 1999
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kam	ikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa. 211-8	588 Japan
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Hideo Abe  Second Inventor's signature Abo  Residence Yokohama-ahi, Kanagawa, Japan	Date <u>July 7, 1999</u> Citizenship <u>Japan</u> TEMS LIMITED, 9-18, Shinyokohama 3-chom
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU COMMUNICATION SYS Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kana	
AUTONU-NU, EURONANG-SALL, NANG	gand, LLE-VOJJ Jopes
Full name of third joint Inventor, if any Yasuo Tezuka	
Third Inventor's signature yours Tenuke	Date July 7, 1999
Recidence Kawasaki-shi, Kanadawa, Japan	Citizenshin Japan
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kam	
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8	

**PATENT REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0761** 

**RECORDED: 07/29/1999**